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TARIFF· 'DECISION LIST No. to-continued 

Rates Qf Duty Effective 
Tariff 

item NO'

j 

85.22.20 
90.07.03 
92.11.01 

GQQds 

StQck prQdders, electric 
,Xerox 914 Office CQPying machine 
Office dictating machines and reproducers ancillary theretO', 

as may be apprQved etc. ~ 
Phillips LFH 0085 

B.P. I MFN·I Gen. 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
20% 
20% 

Free 
,,25% 

25% 

DETERMINATIONS 

20.07.11 Fruit juices, OTHER THAN- 22-!- % 22-!- % 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

10.3 
10.2 

List 
NO'. 

FrQm 

10 1/7/67 
10 1/10/67 

10 J, 1/9/67 

ApricQt, blackberry, blackcurrant, cherry, gQQseberry, 10 1/7/67 
grapefruit, greengage, grenadine, lime, IQganberry, 
Qrange, passionfruit, peach, pear, pineapple, prune, 
quince, raspberry, red currant, strawberry, or mixtures 
Qf any of the foregoing juices 

30/6/71 
. 30/9/72 

31/12/68 

Lemon juice 10 1/7/67 30/6/68 

*Approvals lapse Qn the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If con­
tinuation of an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least one month prior to the 

·date of expiry. 

Decisions Cancelled: 
20.07.11 Fruit juices OTHER THAN ... juices 
38.19.99 LignQ sulphonates .. 
48.01 .51 Cellulose ... towels 
32.12.03 Preparations ... viz: 

Darex ... 3692 
Darex ... 91M .. 

Dated at Wellington this 5th day of October 1967. 

MISCELLANEOUS 

8 

3 
3 

V. W. THOMAS, Comptroller Qf Customs. 

Tariff Notice No. 1967/77-Applications for Approval 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for the approval of duty by the Minister Qf Customs as follows: 

Appn 
No., 

8661 
867 

868 

869 

870 

871 

872 

873 

874 
875 
876 

877 

878 

879 

Tariff 
Item 

30.03.09 
30.03.09 

32.09.01 

34.02.00 

34.02.00 

34.02.00 

34.02.00 

34.02.00 

38.19.99 
42.04.09 
62.05.09 

83.05.09 

84.18.29 

73.40.99 

I 
I 

GQQds 

BudofQrm tablets 250 mgm. composed Qf iQdochlorhydrQxyquinoline 
Kebovel being a sodium propionate drench fQr veterinary use .. 

Deep etch lacquer for use in the photo-mechanical engraving and 
photo-lithographic industry 

Comprox AE, sodium secondary alkyl sulphate (35 %), for use in the 
manufacture of detergents 

Comprox AKLM, ethoxylated coconut monQ-ethanolanide (98 %), 
for use in the manufacture of detergents 

Medialan KA. Conc., being a preparation used in the manufacture of 
cosmetics 

Prime etchant, being a sulphonated castor oil used in powderless 
etching machines in the photo-engraving industry 

Sip onate DS 10, a purified dodecyl benzene sodium sulphonate, used 
in the manufacture Qf acrylic emulsions for the paper and hardboard 
industry 

Microscope specimen mounting media .. . . . . . . 
Packings, wedge, cQnsisting of leather strips in layers bound together .. 
Lifejacket, "Spinova", approved by the Marine Department for per-

sons weighing less than 70 lb 

FQur-post binder metals, to be used in the manufacture of binders for 
loose leaf purposes (e.g., Price books, Tariff binders, etc.) 

Duplex oil suction strainers, for use in filtering of fuel oil of bQth light 
and heavy grades before delivery to' oil burners 

Stands, precision metal, magnetic or non-magnetic used to hold.dial 
gauges and similar measuring and testing equipment ' 

Rates of Duty 

B.P. I MFN. I Gen. 

Free 20% 25% 
Free 20% 25% 

Such rate not exceeding 
25% .. 25% 

as the Minister may in any case direct 
Such .rate not exceeding 

25% .. 25% 
as the Minister may in any case direct 

Such rate not exceeding 
25% .. 25% 

as the Minister may in any case direct 
Such rate nQt exceeding 

25% . . .. 25% 
as the Minister may in any case direct 

Such rate not exceeding 
25% .. 25% . 

as the Minister may in any case direct 
Such rate nQt exceeding 

25% .. 25% 
as the Minister may in any case direct 

Free 
Free 
Free 

20% 
20% 

25% 
25% 
Free 

Such, rate not exceeding 
25%" .. 25% 

as the MiiI.liSter may in any case direct 
Free" 20 % 25 % 

Free : 20% 25% 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

23.1 
10. 2 

10. 8 

10. 8 

10. 8 

10.8 

10. 8 

10. 8 

10. 2 
10. 2 
13. 0 

10. 8 

10. 2 

10. 2 

Any perSQn wishing to lodge an objection to' the granting of these applications should do so in writing Qnor before 260ctQber 1967. 
Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed tO'the 
ComptrQller Qf Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details, of factory cost in terms Qf materials, labour, overhead, etc. 
Dated at Wellington this 5th day of October 1967. V. W. THOMAS, Comptroller of Customs. 


